
Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions

Class # School F1 F2 Music F3 F4 GE F5 F6 VP
1A 1 Arroyo HS 248.0 250.0 249.00 154.0 156.0 155.00 152.0 158.0 155.00
2A 2 So. San Francisco HS 239.0 253.0 246.00 160.0 172.0 166.00 146.0 170.0 158.00

3 Oakmont HS 272.0 290.0 281.00 183.0 187.0 185.00 152.0 166.0 159.00
3A 4 Carson HS 262.0 257.0 259.50 157.0 157.0 157.00 135.0 153.0 144.00

5 Saint Francis HS 287.0 323.0 305.00 212.0 211.0 211.50 169.0 172.0 170.50
6 Cordova HS 278.0 280.0 279.00 175.0 194.0 184.50 155.0 162.0 158.50
7 California HS 258.0 275.0 266.50 168.0 198.0 183.00 158.0 161.0 159.50
8 Del Oro HS 323.0 321.0 322.00 231.0 224.0 227.50 167.0 170.0 168.50

4A 9 Monta Vista HS 317.0 318.0 317.50 215.0 214.0 214.50 168.0 167.0 167.50
10 Folsom HS 326.0 327.0 326.50 207.0 232.0 219.50 176.0 169.0 172.50
11 Fremont HS 329.0 326.0 327.50 233.0 235.0 234.00 180.0 181.0 180.50

5A 12 Rodriguez HS 336.0 327.0 331.50 227.0 228.0 227.50 190.0 188.0 189.00
6A 13 Dublin HS 332.0 331.0 331.50 238.0 229.0 233.50 184.0 186.0 185.00

14 American HS 328.0 315.0 321.50 192.0 213.0 202.50 159.0 173.0 166.00

Music General Effect Visual Performance
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions

Class # School
1A 1 Arroyo HS
2A 2 So. San Francisco HS

3 Oakmont HS
3A 4 Carson HS

5 Saint Francis HS
6 Cordova HS
7 California HS
8 Del Oro HS

4A 9 Monta Vista HS
10 Folsom HS
11 Fremont HS

5A 12 Rodriguez HS
6A 13 Dublin HS

14 American HS

F9 F10 Aux Aux Aw P Aux P&F Aux Aux GSW
655.0 635.0 64.500 0.000 64.5000
824.0 650.0 73.700  0.000 73.7000
700.0 643.0 67.150 0.000 67.1500
638.0 611.0 62.450 0.000 62.4500
871.0 858.0 86.450  0.000 86.4500
832.0 818.0 82.500  709.500 792.0000
834.0 745.0 78.950  0.000 78.9500
884.0 903.0 89.350 4th 0.000 89.3500
928.0 917.0 92.250 2nd 0.000 92.2500
784.0 812.0 79.800  0.000 79.8000
915.0 907.0 91.100 3rd 0.000 91.1000
923.0 852.0 88.750 807.000 895.7500 AuxGSW
928.0 926.0 92.700 1st 0.000 92.7000
702.0 609.0 65.550 673.000 738.5500

Auxiliary
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions

Class # School
1A 1 Arroyo HS
2A 2 So. San Francisco HS

3 Oakmont HS
3A 4 Carson HS

5 Saint Francis HS
6 Cordova HS
7 California HS
8 Del Oro HS

4A 9 Monta Vista HS
10 Folsom HS
11 Fremont HS

5A 12 Rodriguez HS
6A 13 Dublin HS

14 American HS

F11 F12 Perc Perc Aw
687.0 710.0 69.850
674.0 697.0 68.550
751.0 728.0 73.950  
653.0 701.0 67.700
802.0 841.0 82.150  
719.0 745.0 73.200
763.0 829.0 79.600  
803.0 896.0 84.950 4th
758.0 838.0 79.800  
792.0 898.0 84.500
838.0 905.0 87.150 3rd
896.0 909.0 90.250 1st
885.0 901.0 89.300 2nd
733.0 836.0 78.450  

Percussion
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions

Class # School
1A 1 Arroyo HS
2A 2 So. San Francisco HS

3 Oakmont HS
3A 4 Carson HS

5 Saint Francis HS
6 Cordova HS
7 California HS
8 Del Oro HS

4A 9 Monta Vista HS
10 Folsom HS
11 Fremont HS

5A 12 Rodriguez HS
6A 13 Dublin HS

14 American HS

Subtotal F7 Field Award Parade P&F Comb GSW
69.3350 0 69.3350 1st 0.000 69.3350
71.2250 0 71.2250 2nd 0.000 71.2250
76.6100 0 76.6100 1st 0.000 76.6100
69.0650 0 69.0650 5th 0.000 69.0650
85.5600 0 85.5600 2nd 0.000 85.5600
77.7700 0 77.7700 3rd 87.100 164.8700
76.7550 0 76.7550 4th 0.000 76.7550
89.2300 0 89.2300 1st 0.000 89.2300
87.1550 0 87.1550 3rd 0.000 87.1550
88.2800 0 88.2800 2nd 0.000 88.2800
92.0250 0 92.0250 1st 0.000 92.0250
92.7000 0 92.7000 1st 90.150 182.8500 GSW
93.2000 0 93.2000 SW 0.000 93.2000
83.4000 0 83.4000 2nd 87.550 170.9500

Grand SweepstakesFinal Field

11/16/19



Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions

Class # School
1A 1 Arroyo HS
2A 2 So. San Francisco HS

3 Oakmont HS
3A 4 Carson HS

5 Saint Francis HS
6 Cordova HS
7 California HS
8 Del Oro HS

4A 9 Monta Vista HS
10 Folsom HS
11 Fremont HS

5A 12 Rodriguez HS
6A 13 Dublin HS

14 American HS

F8 FC Aw Brass Brass Aw WW WW Aw
73.5 60 57
74.5 50 56
77.0  65  70  
78.0  63  65  
72.0 68  90 4th
91.0 3rd 67  69  
77.5  61 63  
84.0 4th 72 86  
76.0  70  87
71.5 75 2nd 91 3rd
75.0  74 3rd 92 2nd
92.5 2nd 80 1st 91 3rd
80.5 73 4th 93 1st
94.5 1st 72 86  

Conductor Brass Wood Winds
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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1 Arroyo HS 1A 103 72 73 248.0 1 13 60.0 1 12 104 74 72 250.0 1 13 57.0 1 11 249.00 1 12

2 So. San Francisco HS 2A 101 69 69 239.0 2 14 50.0 2 13 105 73 75 253.0 2 12 56.0 2 12 246.00 2 13

3 Oakmont HS 2A 114 79 79 272.0 1 10 65.0 1 9  124 82 84 290.0 1 8 70.0 1 7  281.00 1 8

4 Carson HS 3A 112 75 75 262.0 4 11 63.0 4 10  106 72 79 257.0 5 11 65.0 4 9  259.50 5 11

5 Saint Francis HS 3A 120 83 84 287.0 2 8 68.0 2 7  138 92 93 323.0 1 4 90.0 1 4 4th 305.00 2 7

6 Cordova HS 3A 115 81 82 278.0 3 9 67.0 3 8  121 80 79 280.0 3 9 69.0 3 8  279.00 3 9

7 California HS 3A 111 73 74 258.0 5 12 61.0 5 11 120 78 77 275.0 4 10 63.0 5 10  266.50 4 10

8 Del Oro HS 3A 140 91 92 323.0 1 6 72.0 1 5 137 91 93 321.0 2 5 86.0 2 6  322.00 1 4

9 Monta Vista HS 4A 138 89 90 317.0 3 7 70.0 3 6  135 90 93 318.0 3 6 87.0 3 5 317.50 3 6

10 Folsom HS 4A 142 92 92 326.0 2 5 75.0 1 2 2nd 140 94 93 327.0 1 2 91.0 2 3 3rd 326.50 2 3

11 Fremont HS 4A 143 93 93 329.0 1 3 74.0 2 3 3rd 141 93 92 326.0 2 3 92.0 1 2 2nd 327.50 1 2

12 Rodriguez HS 5A 146 95 95 336.0 1 1 80.0 1 1 1st 140 94 93 327.0 1 2 91.0 1 3 3rd 331.50 1 1

13 Dublin HS 6A 145 94 93 332.0 1 2 73.0 1 4 4th 143 95 93 331.0 1 1 93.0 1 1 1st 331.50 1 1

14 American HS 6A 143 93 92 328.0 2 4 72.0 2 5 134 89 92 315.0 2 7 86.0 2 6  321.50 2 5

F1 Music F2 Music MusicBrass Woodwinds
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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1 Arroyo HS 1A
2 So. San Francisco HS 2A
3 Oakmont HS 2A
4 Carson HS 3A
5 Saint Francis HS 3A
6 Cordova HS 3A
7 California HS 3A
8 Del Oro HS 3A

9 Monta Vista HS 4A
10 Folsom HS 4A
11 Fremont HS 4A
12 Rodriguez HS 5A
13 Dublin HS 6A
14 American HS 6A
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64 62 28 154.0 1 14 64 63 29 156.0 1 14 155.00 1 13

67 63 30 160.0 2 12 70 70 32 172.0 2 12 166.00 2 11

75 72 36 183.0 1 9 78 75 34 187.0 1 11 185.00 1 8

66 62 29 157.0 5 13 67 62 28 157.0 5 13 157.00 5 12

86 85 41 212.0 2 6 85 86 40 211.0 2 8 211.50 2 6

73 70 32 175.0 3 10 80 77 37 194.0 4 10 184.50 3 9

71 66 31 168.0 4 11 78 82 38 198.0 3 9 183.00 4 10

93 92 46 231.0 1 3 90 90 44 224.0 1 5 227.50 1 3

87 85 43 215.0 2 5 87 85 42 214.0 3 6 214.50 3 5

85 82 40 207.0 3 7 94 92 46 232.0 2 2 219.50 2 4

94 93 46 233.0 1 2 95 93 47 235.0 1 1 234.00 1 1

92 90 45 227.0 1 4 92 91 45 228.0 1 4 227.50 1 3

96 95 47 238.0 1 1 93 90 46 229.0 1 3 233.50 1 2

82 77 33 192.0 2 8 89 84 40 213.0 2 7 202.50 2 7

GEF3 General Effect F4 General Effect
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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1 Arroyo HS 1A
2 So. San Francisco HS 2A
3 Oakmont HS 2A
4 Carson HS 3A
5 Saint Francis HS 3A
6 Cordova HS 3A
7 California HS 3A
8 Del Oro HS 3A

9 Monta Vista HS 4A
10 Folsom HS 4A
11 Fremont HS 4A
12 Rodriguez HS 5A
13 Dublin HS 6A
14 American HS 6A
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79 36 37 152.0 1 11 81 38 39 158.0 1 12 155.00 1 13

75 36 35 146.0 2 12 85 42 43 170.0 1 6 158.00 2 12

79 36 37 152.0 1 11 85 40 41 166.0 2 9 159.00 1 10

70 31 34 135.0 5 13 80 36 37 153.0 5 13 144.00 5 14

86 40 43 169.0 1 5 90 38 44 172.0 1 5 170.50 1 5

81 38 36 155.0 4 10 86 33 43 162.0 3 10 158.50 4 11

83 38 37 158.0 3 9 85 33 43 161.0 4 11 159.50 3 9

85 39 43 167.0 2 7 88 36 46 170.0 2 6 168.50 2 6

86 39 43 168.0 3 6 86 35 46 167.0 3 8 167.50 3 7

89 43 44 176.0 2 4 88 35 46 169.0 2 7 172.50 2 4

91 44 45 180.0 1 3 91 44 46 181.0 1 3 180.50 1 3

96 47 47 190.0 1 1 93 47 48 188.0 1 1 189.00 1 1

93 46 45 184.0 1 2 93 46 47 186.0 1 2 185.00 1 2

82 39 38 159.0 2 8 88 40 45 173.0 2 4 166.00 2 8

F5 Visual Performance F6 Visual Performance Vis. Perf.
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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1 Arroyo HS 1A
2 So. San Francisco HS 2A
3 Oakmont HS 2A
4 Carson HS 3A
5 Saint Francis HS 3A
6 Cordova HS 3A
7 California HS 3A
8 Del Oro HS 3A

9 Monta Vista HS 4A
10 Folsom HS 4A
11 Fremont HS 4A
12 Rodriguez HS 5A
13 Dublin HS 6A
14 American HS 6A
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330 325 655.0 1 12 320 315 635.0 1 12 64.500 1 13

418 406 824.0 1 8 326 324 650.0 1 10 73.700 1 10  
360 340 700.0 2 11 323 320 643.0 2 11 67.150 2 11

328 310 638.0 5 13 307 304 611.0 5 13 62.450 5 14

450 421 871.0 2 5 430 428 858.0 2 5 86.450 2 6  
420 412 832.0 4 7 410 408 818.0 3 7 82.500 3 7  
429 405 834.0 3 6 375 370 745.0 4 9 78.950 4 9  
454 430 884.0 1 4 453 450 903.0 1 4 89.350 1 4 4th
478 450 928.0 1 1 460 457 917.0 1 2 92.250 1 2 2nd
399 385 784.0 3 9 407 405 812.0 3 8 79.800 3 8  
462 453 915.0 2 3 455 452 907.0 2 3 91.100 2 3 3rd
469 454 923.0 1 2 427 425 852.0 1 6 88.750 1 5

470 458 928.0 1 1 464 462 926.0 1 1 92.700 1 1 1st
358 344 702.0 2 10 306 303 609.0 2 14 65.550 2 12

F9 Auxiliary F10 Auxiliary Auxiliary
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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1 Arroyo HS 1A
2 So. San Francisco HS 2A
3 Oakmont HS 2A
4 Carson HS 3A
5 Saint Francis HS 3A
6 Cordova HS 3A
7 California HS 3A
8 Del Oro HS 3A

9 Monta Vista HS 4A
10 Folsom HS 4A
11 Fremont HS 4A
12 Rodriguez HS 5A
13 Dublin HS 6A
14 American HS 6A
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352 335 687.0 1 12 357 353 710.0 1 12 69.850 1 12

344 330 674.0 2 13 346 351 697.0 2 14 68.550 2 13

379 372 751.0 1 9 368 360 728.0 1 11 73.950 1 10  
325 328 653.0 5 14 349 352 701.0 5 13 67.700 5 14

410 392 802.0 2 5 421 420 841.0 2 6 82.150 2 6  
367 352 719.0 4 11 375 370 745.0 4 10 73.200 4 11

393 370 763.0 3 7 419 410 829.0 3 9 79.600 3 8  
413 390 803.0 1 4 447 449 896.0 1 5 84.950 1 4 4th
390 368 758.0 3 8 420 418 838.0 3 7 79.800 3 7  
394 398 792.0 2 6 448 450 898.0 2 4 84.500 2 5

406 432 838.0 1 3 453 452 905.0 1 2 87.150 1 3 3rd
457 439 896.0 1 1 454 455 909.0 1 1 90.250 1 1 1st
448 437 885.0 1 2 451 450 901.0 1 3 89.300 1 2 2nd
373 360 733.0 2 10 420 416 836.0 2 8 78.450 2 9  

PercussionF11 Percussion F12 Percussion
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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3 Oakmont HS 2A
4 Carson HS 3A
5 Saint Francis HS 3A
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7 California HS 3A
8 Del Oro HS 3A

9 Monta Vista HS 4A
10 Folsom HS 4A
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12 Rodriguez HS 5A
13 Dublin HS 6A
14 American HS 6A
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69.3350 0 69.3350 1 13 1st 28 28.5 17 73.5 1 12

71.2250 0 71.2250 2 12 2nd 28.5 29.5 16.5 74.5 2 11

76.6100 0 76.6100 1 11 1st 29.5 30 17.5 77.0 1 8  
69.0650 0 69.0650 5 14 5th 30 29.5 18.5 78.0 3 6  
85.5600 0 85.5600 2 7 2nd 28 28 16 72.0 5 13

77.7700 0 77.7700 3 9 3rd 36 35 20 91.0 1 3 3rd
76.7550 0 76.7550 4 10 4th 30 29.5 18 77.5 4 7  
89.2300 0 89.2300 1 4 1st 32 32.5 19.5 84.0 2 4 4th
87.1550 0 87.1550 3 6 3rd 30 29 17 76.0 1 9  
88.2800 0 88.2800 2 5 2nd 28 27.5 16 71.5 3 14

92.0250 0 92.0250 1 3 1st 29.5 28.5 17 75.0 2 10  
92.7000 0 92.7000 1 2 1st 36 36.5 20 92.5 1 2 2nd
93.2000 0 93.2000 1 1 SW 30 32 18.5 80.5 2 5

83.4000 0 83.4000 2 8 2nd 37 37.5 20 94.5 1 1 1st

F8 Field ConductorField
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Fairfield Tournament of Champions
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0.000 69.3350 13 0.000 64.5000 13

0.000 71.2250 12 0.000 73.7000 11

0.000 76.6100 11 0.000 67.1500 12

0.000 69.0650 14 0.000 62.4500 14

0.000 85.5600 9 0.000 86.4500 8

87.100 164.8700 3 709.500 792.0000 2

0.000 76.7550 10 0.000 78.9500 10

0.000 89.2300 6 0.000 89.3500 7

0.000 87.1550 8 0.000 92.2500 5

0.000 88.2800 7 0.000 79.8000 9

0.000 92.0250 5 0.000 91.1000 6

90.150 182.8500 1 GSW 807.000 895.7500 1 AuxGSW
0.000 93.2000 4 0.000 92.7000 4

87.550 170.9500 2 673.000 738.5500 3

Aux Grand SWGrand Sweepstakes
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